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Grammar
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Nouns

Nouns are names of things.

singular=1 plural = 2 or more
I Positive Negative

singlar plural

+5 | (I’m) | am not [I’m ﬂOT]
a gir girls You (You're) You (You're not)
a boy boys _ - .
astudent  students He - || (HeTs) He . || (He'snoi)

She (She’s) She (She’s nof)
: : It (It's) It (It's not)

singlar plural

+es
qa bus buses
a sandwich sandwiches
a box boxes
a dish dishes

1

Positive Negative
| play He plays | don’t play He doesn’t play
You play She plays You don’t play She doesn’t play
We play We don’t play
They Play They don’t play
Yes/No questions Wh-questions
AmI? Dol play? Wheream I? What do you play?

Do you play? Where do you play?
Are you? Do we play? Where are you? When do you play?
Are we? Do they play? Where are we?
Are they? Where are they?
Does he play?

Is he? Does she play? Where is he?
Is she? Where is she?
Is it? Whereis it?




Revision

Complete the sentences.
P a ri 1 Circle the correct word.

1. There a clockin my class.
A. s
B. are

2. Thereare three in my class.
A. window

B. windows

3. Sara wash the dishes?
A. Do
B. Does
4, she cook delicious food?
A. Do
B. Does
5. Maryam at the weekend.
A. study
B. studies
6. Saif to schoolby bus.
A. Qo

B. goes




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Alia at 10 o'clock.

A. sleeps
B. sleep
You the story.
A. read
B. reads

I with my friends.
A. play
B. plays
My mum deliciousfood.

A. Ccooks
B. cook
name is Mohammad.

A. His
Her

w

name is Maya.

A. His
B. Her
name is Al.
A. my
B. |
| wake up 5 o'clock.
A. at

B. on




15.

16.

17.

18.

20.

21.

22.

23.

| nevergo to school Friday.

A. In
B. on
| have two

A. sandwichs

B. sandwiches

of pensin my class.

in my school.

the classroom.

in the playground.

the school.

There five
A. boxes
B. boxs
| want three
A. dishs
B. dishes
There are 10
A. buss
B. buses
| am

A. In

B. af
Hamadis
A. in

B. aft
Sarais

A. in

B. aft




24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

| watch movie home with my family.

A. In
B. at
| sit nicely the bus.
A. in
B. on
I with my friends.
A. play
B. plays
she a doctor?
A. IS
B. are
he astudent?
A. IS
B. are
theyreadingstory?
A. IS
B. are

Is he a teacher?

A. Yes, theyare
B. Yes, heis

Is Maryam at the school?

A. Yes,sheis
B. Yes, heis

I with my friends.

A. play




33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

B. plays

Don't give
A. down
B. up
Put yourhand to ask questions.
A. down
B. up
use mobile phonesin class.
A. Do
B. Don't
My name Aisha.
A. is
B. am
Noor reading books.
A. like
B. likes
I to school.
A. Qo
B. wisit
You English.
A. study
B. plays

Layla watches TV Thursday.

A. in
B. plays




41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

We go camping weekend.
A. at
B. on

| cry whenl'm

A. sad

B. sleepy

l jumpwhen|'m
A. hungry

B. happy

| eat whenl'm
A. angry

B. hangry

| go to bedwhenI'm
A. sleepy

B. happy

Do you cook?

A. Yes, he do
B. Yes,|do
Does AishawatchTVe

A. Yes,she does
B. Yes,she do

My favorite personis

A. my dad
B. horseriding
My favorite sportis

A. football




50.

51.

52.

53.

w > w
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blue
dates.

eat
feel
happy on Eid Al Fitr.

feel
do
star on a paper.

draw
tie
string to the star.
ties
paint




Look at the pictures.
Pq ri 2 Tick (V) the correct sentences.

There are three chairs.

L R

There are two chairs.

0\5 They are playing tennis.

2 1 %
% |They are playing football.

He is a teacher.

3.

He is a doctor.

She is cooking.
4.

She is drawing.

My favorite personis my grandpa.
5.

My favorite personis my brother.




| ike diving.

| ike swimming

My fatheris a teacher.

My fatheris a chef.

| go to schoolat 7:00

| go to schoolat 8:00

My favorite coloris blue.

My favorite coloris yellow.

My parents are on the left.

My parents are in the middle.

| feelhappy on Eid Al fitr.

gg | feelsad on Eid Al fitr.




Huda goes to bed when she is
sleepy.

12. Hodv
) — Huda eats when she is hungry.

Ahmedstudies at the weekend.

13.
AhmedwatchesTV at the weekend.
| wash the dishes.

14.
| wash the floor.
| go camping with my family.

15.
| don’t go camping with my family.
Aliis Maryam'’s father.

16.
Aliis Maryam’s brother
Sheis funny.

17.

She is kind.




P r,l, 3 Read the texts. Match the texts with the titles.
a Write the letters (A-G) in the boxes.

example Textl A

My nameisAli. 'm 11 yearsold. I'm from the UAE.  have twin sisters and one
brother. My fatherisa police officer. My mumis ateacher. My brother Ahmed
isin grade 10.

1. Text2

Every day Iwake up at é o'clock. | get dressed. | eat breakfast. | eat bread. |
drink milk. | go to school at 7:30 by bus. | study in class. There are 20 students
in my class. There are 20 chairs and desks. There isone computer.

2, Text3

We like sports. My favorite sport is football. | play football every day in the
park with my friends. My father likes to go diving. My sisters like swimming. My
mum likes horse riding.

3. Text4

On Eid AlFitr, | feel happy. We visit my grandparents. My grandpa gives us
money. My grandma makes delicious sweets. We talk and play together.




4. Text5

In Winter, we go camping. | go with my family. We camp on mountains like
Jebel Jais. We also camp in the desert. We sleep in tents and make a
campfire. We eat lots of food.

5. Texté

| help my family. | make the bed. Iwash the dishes too. | don't wash the floor.
My brother helps me with my homework. My brother likes to help people. He
is kind.

Letters Titles

A. A
Eid Al Fitr celebration
Helping family
Ali's everyday activities
Favourite food
CampingTrips
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Favourite Sports




example

Text1 A

My nameis Sara. I'm 10 years old. I'm in grade 4. I'm from the UAE.| have
two brothers and a sister. My fatheris a doctor. My mum s a chef. My brother
Aliis a student.

Text2

Every day Iwake up at 6 o'clock. | get dressed. | eat breakfast. | eat an egg.
I drink milk. I go to school at 7 o’clock. | study in class. There are 23 students
in my class. There are three windows. There is one computer.

Text3

We like sports. My favorite sport is swimming. My brother play football every
day in the park with his friends. My father likes to go diving. My sister likes
swimming. My mum likes tennis.

Text4

On Eid Al Fitr, | feel happy. We visit my grandparents. My grandpa gives us
money. My grandma makes delicious sweets. We talk and play together.

Text5

In Winter, we go camping. | go with my family. We camp on mountains like
Jebel Jais. We also camp in the desert. We sleep in tents and make a
campfire. We eat lots of food.




5. Texté

| help my family. | make the bed. My sister washes the dishes. We don't wash
the floor. My brother helps me with my homework. My brother likes to help
people. Heiskind.

Letters Titles

Eid Al Fitr celebration
Helping family

Sara’s everyday activities
Favorite food

Camping Trips
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Favorite Sports







